Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters - 12/15/09 - 12/18/09 MOE +/- 1.7 Percentage Points

200. Some say Senate leaders are trying to pass healthcare restructuring legislation too quickly and before citizens have an opportunity to study and understand it in detail. Do you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this opinion?

Total Region Party AgeGroup
Centr Independen

Total Total East South GrLks West Democratic | Republican t 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1655 | 49.0| 1655| 49.0| 329 44.3| 440| 50.2| 511| 50.5| 374| 50.5| 209| 16.4| 919| 85.0| 527 | 51.7| 244| 40.4| 644 49.3| 439| 486 311 57.9
Somewhat agree 472| 14.0| 472| 140]| 111| 15.0| 130| 14.9| 139| 13.8 92| 12.4| 240( 188 64| 6.0| 167 16.4| 122| 20.3| 202| 155 90| 9.9 58| 10.8
Somewhat disagree 429| 12.7| 429 12.7| 118| 159| 107| 12.2| 116| 115 85| 11.5| 270 21.2 26| 24| 133 13.0| 114| 19.0| 173| 13.2 97| 108 42| 7.8
Strongly disagree 745| 221| 745| 22.1| 163| 21.9| 186| 21.2| 223| 22.1| 170| 23.0| 515| 40.4| 68| 63| 162| 159| 75| 125| 276| 21.2| 263| 29.1| 123| 23.0
Not sure 74| 22 74| 22 21| 28 13 15 21| 21 19 26 41| 3.2 3 3 30| 29 47| 7.8 10 8 15| 1.6 3 5
Total 3375(100.0 | 3375 (100.0 | 741]100.0| 876 (100.0 | 1011 |100.0 | 741 [100.0 | 1275 |100.0 | 1080 [100.0 | 1020 |100.0 | 602 [100.0 | 1305 |100.0 | 904 [100.0 | 536 |100.0

Total Gender AgeGroup-B generation
Woodstock First

Total Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Pre 1926 Privates ers Nikes Globals

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1655 | 49.0 |1655| 49.0 | 844 | 53.7| 788 445| 81| 45.9| 266| 42.3| 661 | 48.6 | 481|529 149|54.7| 15| 67.3| 322| 57.0| 693 | 50.1| 327 | 47.4| 281 41.0
Somewhat agree 472 | 14.0| 472| 14.0| 181| 11.5| 289 16.3| 36| 20.6| 118|188 201|148| 86| 95| 30| 11.1 0 8| 60| 105 206|149 66| 95| 140 20.4
Somewhat disagree 429 12.7| 429| 12.7| 185| 11.8| 241 13.6| 39| 22.4| 105| 16.6| 168| 12.4| 91| 10.0| 23| 85 44| 7.8| 147|106 108]| 15.7| 127|185
Strongly disagree 745|221 | 745|221 350 22.3| 392 22.1 9| 5.3| 103 16.4| 316 23.2| 239| 26.3| 69| 25.3 7131.9| 136|241 320 23.1| 182|26.4| 91| 13.3
Not sure 74| 22| 74| 22| 12 8| 63| 35| 10| 57| 37| 60| 14| 10| 12| 1.3 1 4 3 5] 18] 1.3 6 9| 47| 68
Total 3375 |100.0 3375 [100.0 [1572 [100.0 [ 1773 [100.0 | 175 |100.0 | 630 [100.0 [1361 [100.0 | 909 [100.0 | 272 [100.0| 22 [100.0 | 565 [100.0 | 1384 [100.0 | 690 [100.0 | 687 [100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters - 12/15/09 - 12/18/09 MOE +/- 1.7 Percentage Points

200. Some say Senate leaders are trying to pass healthcare restructuring legislation too quickly and before citizens have an opportunity to study and understand it in detail. Do you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this opinion?

Total Race Religion BornAgain

Total Total White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1655 | 49.0| 1655 49.0| 1282 | 53.8( 101 | 34.7 86| 20.4 23] 68.2 81| 62.0| 436 49.4| 942| 54.4 11| 16.9( 199| 33.8| 538 72.0| 398| 40.8
Somewhat agree 472 14.0| 472 14.0| 300| 12.6 48| 16.4 95| 22.6 6| 18.3 9 70| 129| 146 236| 13.6 12| 17.8 90 ( 15.3 67 89 169| 17.3
Somewhat disagree 429 12.7| 429 12.7] 290| 121 441 15.2 721 171 0 1.0 12 89| 118| 13.4( 188 10.9 13| 19.1 95| 16.2 30 40| 158| 16.2
Strongly disagree 745( 22.1| 745| 22.1( 450] 18.9 98| 33.6| 158 | 37.6 4( 12.4 28| 21.7| 185 21.0| 323| 18.6 21| 329] 197| 335 111| 14.8| 210 215
Not sure 74 2.2 74 2.2 64 2.7 9 2.2 1 5 15 1.7 44 25 9] 133 7 1.2 2 3 42 4.3
Total 3375 (100.0 | 3375 (100.0 | 2386 [100.0 | 290 |100.0 [ 421 |100.0 33 (100.0 | 130(100.0| 883|100.0 | 1733]100.0 65]100.0 589]100.0( 748]100.0 977(100.0

Total Live Education Ideology Recoded Valid Passport
No College College Conservati

Total Total Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Degree Degree+ Liberal Moderate ve Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1655 | 49.0| 1655 49.0| 436 | 42.2| 312| 47.9| 485 47.6| 407| 62.3| 1035| 56.0| 612 40.4 87| 11.9| 523| 35.6( 1030| 90.3| 793 45.7| 854| 52.6
Somewhat agree 472 14.0| 472 140| 122} 11.8( 103| 159| 176( 17.3 69| 10.6| 282 15.3| 185| 12.3( 123| 16.8| 299| 20.4 38 34| 211) 12.2| 259( 15.9
Somewhat disagree 429 | 12.7| 429 12.7] 168| 16.3 66| 10.1| 150( 14.7 45 69| 170 9.2 257| 17.0( 154 | 210 262| 17.8 11 1.0| 228 13.2] 199| 12.2
Strongly disagree 745( 22.1| 745| 221 267 | 25.9| 157 24.0| 200| 19.6( 121| 186 | 327 17.7| 417| 27.6| 336| 458| 350| 23.8 57 50| 460 26.5| 281 17.3
Not sure 74 2.2 74 2.2 39 3.8 14 2.2 10 9 11 1.7 33 1.8 41 2.7 34 4.6 36 2.4 5 4 42 2.4 32 2.0
Total 3375 (100.0 | 3375 |100.0 | 1034 |100.0 [ 652 100.0 [ 1020 |100.0 | 653 |100.0 | 1847 (100.0 | 1512 (100.0 | 733 [100.0 | 1470 |100.0 | 1142 |{100.0 | 1735 (100.0 | 1625 [ 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters - 12/15/09 - 12/18/09 MOE +/- 1.7 Percentage Points

200. Some say Senate leaders are trying to pass healthcare restructuring legislation too quickly and before citizens have an opportunity to study and understand it in detail. Do you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this opinion?

Total Status Wal-Mart NASCAR fan
civil
Total Total Married Single D/W/S union Weekly Few/Mo 1-2/yr Never Other Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1655 | 49.0| 1655 | 49.0 | 1119 | 56.3| 255| 33.6| 204 | 451 | 49| 33.7| 347| 58.4| 582| 62.8| 503| 47.2| 188| 26.1| 24| 47.2| 270| 70.6| 1365| 46.0
Somewhat agree 472 | 140| 472| 14.0| 216| 109| 167| 220| 52| 11.6| 36| 25.0| 74| 12.4| 114| 122| 118| 11.1| 154| 21.4| 11| 222| 48| 125 424| 143
Somewhat disagree 429| 12.7| 429| 12.7| 207| 104 157| 207| 51| 112| 14| 95| 39| 65| 92| 99| 146 13.7| 143| 198 o 17.3| 18| 48| 409| 138
Strongly disagree 745| 221| 745| 22.1| 417| 21.0| 145| 19.1| 144| 31.8| 36| 24.8| 133| 22.4| 124 13.4| 254| 23.8| 224| 31.0 7| 132 44| 116| 698 235
Not sure 74| 22| 74| 22| 29| 14| 34| a5 1 3| 10| 7.0 2 3| 16| 17| 45| 42| 12| 17 2 5| 72| 24
Total 3375 (100.0 | 3375 |100.0 | 1988 [100.0 | 757 [100.0| 452|100.0| 145|100.0| 595|100.0| 928|100.0 | 1067 |100.0| 721(100.0| 50|100.0| 382|100.0| 2969 |100.0
Total Income Investor Class Child<17 Union
Total Total < $25K $25-35K | $35-50K | $50-75k | $75-100K $100+ Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1655 | 49.0 (1655 | 49.0| 93| 38.0| 111|39.3| 214 48.7| 311|54.0| 291 | 53.9| 386 | 46.3| 741 | 54.8| 888 | 44.7| 455| 53.2 (1190 | 47.4| 287 | 45.5|1360 | 49.7
Somewhat agree 472 | 140| 472| 140| 20| 80| 96|340| o91|208| 66|11.4| 61|11.2| 81| 98| 168|124 303|153 | 117 13.7| 354| 141| 74| 11.7| 398 146
Somewhat disagree 429 | 12.7| 429| 12.7| 59|241| 21| 73| 33| 75| 46| 79| 70|13.0| 154| 185| 148|10.9| 280| 14.1| 101| 11.8| 328| 13.1| 89| 14.1| 340]| 12.4
Strongly disagree 745|221 | 745|221 54| 221| 33|116| 93| 211 150 26.0| 116| 21.5| 198| 23.7| 272 | 20.1| 465| 23.4| 164| 19.1| 580 23.1| 169 | 26.8| 575 21.0
Not sure 74| 22| 74| 22| 19| 78| 22| 78 8| 1.9 4| 7 2| 3| 14| 17| 24| 17| 50| 25| 19| 22| 56| 22| 12| 18| 63| 23
Total 3375 [100.0 | 3375 [100.0 | 245 [100.0 | 283 |100.0 | 439 [100.0 | 577 |100.0 | 540 [100.0 | 833 |100.0 [1353 [100.0 | 1987 [100.0 | 857 |100.0 |2508 [100.0 | 630 [100.0 [ 2736 [100.0
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200. Some say Senate leaders are trying to pass healthcare restructuring legislation too quickly and before citizens have an opportunity to study and understand it in detail. Do you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this opinion?

Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters - 12/15/09 - 12/18/09 MOE +/- 1.7 Percentage Points

Total Attend services Residency Armed forces
My city or The planet

Total Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/Mo Holidays Rarely Never town America earth Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1655 | 49.0| 1655 | 49.0| 193 | 59.5| 408| 54.7| 192| 48.8| 129 39.2| 507 | 47.3| 151| 37.7| 339| 46.9|1225| 66.1| 75| 10.0| 460 55.2| 1187 | 46.8
Somewhat agree 472| 140| 472| 140| 51| 156| 80| 108| 38| 98| 63| 19.1| 180| 16.8| 54| 135| 122| 16.9| 147| 79| 200| 26.9| 112| 13.4| 360| 14.2
Somewhat disagree 429| 12.7| 429| 127 20| 63| 105| 140| 43| 109| 77| 233| 110| 103| 63| 157| 93| 12.8| 164| 89| 157| 21.1| 98| 11.8| 331| 131
Strongly disagree 745| 221| 745| 221| 57| 17.7| 149| 200]| 108| 275| 57| 17.4| 230| 215| 124| 31.0| 149| 206| 277| 14.9| 298| 40.0| 143| 17.2| 601| 23.7
Not sure 74| 22| 74| 22 3| 1.0 3 4| 12| 30 4 11| 44| a2 8| 21| 21| 29| 39| 21| 15| 19| 20| 24| 55| 22
Total 3375 100.0 | 3375 |100.0 | 325(100.0| 744 |100.0| 393 |100.0| 331/100.0| 1071 [100.0| 399 |100.0| 724 |100.0| 1852 |100.0| 745|100.0| 833|100.0| 2534 |100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters - 12/15/09 - 12/18/09 MOE +/- 1.7 Percentage Points

201. Some contend that the reason federal legislation is often thousands of pages long is because provisions to benefit special interests can be more easily buried in long bills, and so
citizens cannot decipher the legislative language quickly enough to be able to communicate support or opposition to their Senators and Members of Congress before a vote is taken.
Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this opinion?

Total Region Party AgeGroup
Centr Independen
Total Total East South GrLks West Democratic | Republican t 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 2065 | 61.2| 2065| 61.2| 413 55.7| 583 | 66.6| 632| 62.6| 433 585| 430| 33.7( 931| 86.2| 704 69.0| 279| 46.4| 819 62.7| 575| 63.6| 374| 69.8
Somewhat agree 754 ( 223 754 | 223 204| 275| 135( 154 236 | 23.3| 176| 23.7| 452 354 94 8.7 207 | 20.3| 200( 33.2| 278 21.3| 171| 18.9| 102 19.0
Somewhat disagree 292 86| 292 8.6 56 7.5 92| 105 61 6.0 83| 11.3| 216| 16.9 18 1.7 57 5.6 80( 13.3 82 6.3 92( 10.2 37 6.8
Strongly disagree 197| 58| 197| 58| 36| 49| 54| 62| 71| 70| 34| 46| 140| 12.0| 23| 21| 34| 33| 19| 32| 110| 84| 48| 53| 19| 35
Not sure 68 2.0 68 2.0 32 4.3 12 1.3 11 1.0 14 1.9 38 29 13 1.2 17 1.7 24 3.9 17 1.3 18 1.9 5 9
Total 3375 100.0 | 3375 (100.0| 741|100.0( 876]100.0| 1011 (100.0| 741 ]100.0| 1275 (100.0| 1080 |100.0 [ 1020 |100.0 | 602]100.0| 1305 (100.0| 904 ]100.0( 536 |100.0
Total Gender AgeGroup-B generation
Woodstock First
Total Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Pre 1926 Privates ers Nikes Globals
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 2065 | 61.2 (2065 | 61.2| 978 | 62.2 1063 | 60.0 90| 51.2| 289 | 46.0| 885 65.0( 589 | 64.8| 194 | 71.5 171 75.2 | 393(69.6| 932| 67.4| 390| 56.5| 315 45.9
Somewhat agree 754 ( 22.3| 754 22.3| 306 | 19.5| 444 ] 25.1 35]19.7| 229| 36.3| 251 18.5( 189| 20.8 471 171 51235 103| 18.2| 233 16.8| 177 | 25.7| 232 | 33.8
Somewhat disagree 292 8.6 292| 8.6 144| 9.2| 145| 8.2 471 271 43| 6.8 109| 8.0 78| 8.6 141 51 43| 7.6 115]| 8.3 50| 7.2 83| 12.1
Strongly disagree 197 5.8 197| 58| 118| 7.5 79| 44 31 20 42 6.7 94| 6.9 40| 45 16| 5.9 o 12 20| 3.5 81| 59 62| 9.0 32| 4.7
Not sure 68| 2.0 68| 2.0 26| 1.7 411 2.3 27| 4.2 221 1.6 13 1.4 1 4 6 11 22| 1.6 11| 1.6 24| 34
Total 3375 [100.0 {3375 |100.0 | 1572 |100.0 | 1773 |100.0 | 175 [100.0 | 630 [100.0 [ 1361 [100.0 | 909 |100.0 | 272 [100.0 22 ]100.0 | 565 [100.0 {1384 [100.0 | 690 [100.0 | 687 |100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters - 12/15/09 - 12/18/09 MOE +/- 1.7 Percentage Points

201. Some contend that the reason federal legislation is often thousands of pages long is because provisions to benefit special interests can be more easily buried in long bills, and so
citizens cannot decipher the legislative language quickly enough to be able to communicate support or opposition to their Senators and Members of Congress before a vote is taken.
Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this opinion?

Total Race Religion BornAgain

Total Total White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic Protestant Jewish Other/None Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 2065 61.2| 2065 61.2| 1534 | 64.3| 163 | 56.1( 164 | 39.1 25| 73.9 90| 69.3| 522| 59.2 | 1142 | 65.9 21| 32.3| 303| 514 597| 79.9| 537| 55.0
Somewnhat agree 754 ( 22.3| 754 | 22.3( 500]| 20.9 50| 17.4| 151 35.9 8| 24.2 31| 23.8| 189 21.4] 365| 21.0 16| 249 165| 27.9 81| 10.8] 283| 29.0
Somewhat disagree 292 8.6 292 8.6 186 7.8 40| 13.9 591 14.0 4 3.0 98| 11.1| 106 6.1 10| 15.8 71| 121 30 4.0 76 7.8
Strongly disagree 197 58| 197 58| 124 5.2 30| 104 37 8.9 0 7 5 3.9 60 6.7 90 5.2 8] 11.8 36 6.2 37 5.0 53 5.4
Not sure 68| 20| 68| 20| 43| 18 6 21 9 22 0| 11 14| 16| 30| 17| 10| 152| 14| 24 3 A4l 27| 28
Total 3375 100.0 | 3375 |100.0 | 2386 [100.0 | 290 |[100.0 [ 421 ]100.0 331100.0 | 130(100.0| 883|100.0( 1733 ]100.0 65(100.0| 589(100.0| 748]100.0| 977 (100.0

Total Live Education Ideology Recoded Valid Passport
No College College Conservati

Total Total Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Degree Degree+ Liberal Moderate ve Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 2065 | 61.2| 2065| 61.2| 527 51.0| 402| 61.7| 661| 64.9| 464 71.1)|1284| 69.5( 772| 51.1| 201 27.4| 835| 56.8| 1016 | 89.0]| 1000 | 57.6 | 1054 | 64.9
Somewhat agree 754 22.3| 754 | 223 295| 28.6| 155 23.7| 219| 215 79| 121 | 326 17.7| 422| 279 283| 38.7| 374| 254 91 79| 417) 24.0| 335 20.6
Somewhat disagree 292 8.6 292 86| 114| 11.0 38 5.8 78 7.7 61 9.3] 119 6.5 171 | 11.3( 124| 16.9| 154| 105 12 11| 171 9.9( 120 7.4
Strongly disagree 197 58| 197 5.8 78 7.5 38 5.9 38 3.7 43 6.6 82 45| 113 7.5 95| 13.0 88 6.0 13 1.1| 105 6.0 90 5.5
Not sure 68| 20| 68| 20| 20| 20| 19| 29 23| 23 6 9| 35| 19| 33 22| 30| 41| 18| 12| 10 9| 43| 25| 26| 16
Total 3375 (100.0 | 3375 |100.0 | 1034 |100.0 [ 652 100.0 [ 1020 |100.0 | 653 |100.0 | 1847 (100.0 | 1512 (100.0 | 733 [100.0 | 1470 |100.0 | 1142 |{100.0 | 1735 (100.0 | 1625 [ 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters - 12/15/09 - 12/18/09 MOE +/- 1.7 Percentage Points

201. Some contend that the reason federal legislation is often thousands of pages long is because provisions to benefit special interests can be more easily buried in long bills, and so
citizens cannot decipher the legislative language quickly enough to be able to communicate support or opposition to their Senators and Members of Congress before a vote is taken.
Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this opinion?

Total Status Wal-Mart NASCAR fan
Civil
Total Total Married Single D/W/S union Weekly Few/Mo 1-2/yr Never Other Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 2065 | 61.2| 2065 | 61.2| 1321 | 66.5| 361 | 47.7| 283( 62.5 70| 48.0| 395| 66.4| 706| 76.1| 613| 57.5| 314| 43.6 26| 51.4| 301| 78.7| 1743| 58.7
Somewhat agree 754 | 22.3| 754 22.3| 382| 19.2| 239( 315 83| 18.4 50| 34.2| 110| 185 110| 11.9| 260 | 24.4| 251 34.8 20| 38.9 67| 17.6| 684 23.0
Somewhat disagree 292| 86| 292| 86| 160| 8.1 85| 11.2 36| 7.9 9| 6.0 50| 8.5 57| 6.1 105 9.8 77| 10.7 1| 21 8| 21| 284| 96
Strongly disagree 197| 58| 197| 58| 89| 45| 57| 75| 42| 93 9| 63| 34| 57| 43| 46| 56| 52| 63| 87 1| 28 4| 12| 192| 65
Not sure 68| 2.0 68| 2.0 36| 1.8 17| 22 8| 1.8 8| 55 5 9 12 1.3 33| 31 16| 22 2| 48 2 4 67| 22
Total 3375(100.0 | 3375 [100.0 | 1988 |100.0 | 757 [100.0 | 452 |100.0| 145 (100.0| 595|100.0| 928 (100.0 | 1067 |100.0 | 721 |100.0 50 (100.0| 382|100.0 | 2969 |100.0
Total Income Investor Class Child<17 Union
Total Total < $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K | $75-100K $100+ Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 2065 | 61.2 (2065 | 61.2 | 132|53.8| 170| 60.0| 265| 60.4| 385 | 66.7 | 323 | 59.9| 492 | 59.0| 901 | 66.6 |1137 | 57.2 | 563 | 65.7 |1492 | 59.5| 325| 51.5|1732| 63.3
Somewhat agree 754 | 22.3| 754 223| 68277 81|286| 92|21.0]| 125|21.7| 111 20.6| 192 23.0| 259 | 19.2| 491 | 24.7| 208 | 24.3| 545| 21.7| 183 | 29.1| 570 20.8
Somewhat disagree 292| 86| 292| 86| 27|112| 18| 65| 29| 65| 39| 68| 63|116| 82| 99| 122| 90| 169| 85| 47| 55| 244| 97| 65]|103| 226| 8.3
Strongly disagree 197 | 5.8| 197| 58| 14| 57 9| 32| 43| 98| 19| 33| 36| 67| 50| 6.0| 58| 43| 136| 69| 28| 32| 169| 6.7| 39| 62| 157| 5.7
Not sure 68| 2.0| 68| 2.0 4| 1.6 5| 17| 10| 22 8| 15 7| 12| 17| 21| 13| 10| 54| 27| 11| 12| 58| 23| 18| 28| 51| 1.8
Total 3375 [100.0 | 3375 [100.0 | 245 [100.0 | 283 [100.0 | 439 [100.0 | 577 [100.0 | 540 [100.0 | 833 |100.0 |1353 [100.0 {1987 [100.0 | 857 [100.0 (2508 [100.0 | 630 [100.0 | 2736 [100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters - 12/15/09 - 12/18/09 MOE +/- 1.7 Percentage Points

201. Some contend that the reason federal legislation is often thousands of pages long is because provisions to benefit special interests can be more easily buried in long bills, and so
citizens cannot decipher the legislative language quickly enough to be able to communicate support or opposition to their Senators and Members of Congress before a vote is taken.
Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with this opinion?

Total Attend services Residency Armed forces
My city or The planet

Total Total Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/Mo Holidays Rarely Never town America earth Yes No/NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 2065 | 61.2| 2065| 61.2| 220 67.7| 465| 625 235| 59.6 | 148 44.7| 701 | 654 211| 52.9| 433 59.8|1320| 71.3| 282 37.8| 571| 68.6| 1486 | 58.6
Somewhat agree 754 ( 223 754| 223 60| 186 142 19.0| 107 | 27.2| 111| 33.6| 220 20.6| 100| 25.0( 173| 23.9| 317| 17.1| 254| 34.0| 168 20.1| 586| 23.1
Somewhat disagree 292 86| 292 8.6 24 7.5 99| 133 13 3.4 28 8.6 75 7.0 50| 12.6 55 76| 108 58| 122] 16.4 61 73| 231 9.1
Strongly disagree 197| 58| 197| 58| 18| 56| 34| 46| 28| 71| 24| 72| 53| 50| 30| 76| 49| 67| 90| 48| 52| 69| 25| 31| 171| 67
Not sure 68 2.0 68 2.0 2 7 4 .6 11 2.7 20 6.0 22 2.0 7 1.8 14 2.0 18 1.0 36 4.8 8 1.0 60 2.4
Total 3375 (100.0 | 3375 100.0 | 325(100.0| 744|100.0( 393|100.0| 331(100.0| 1071 |100.0( 399 |100.0| 724 (100.0| 1852]100.0| 745(100.0| 833|100.0| 2534 |100.0
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